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OFPA
STATEMENT
OF
FINANCIAL

POSITION

DECEMBER 31, 2021

Assets
Current assets
Cash

Prepaid expenses

$

38,823
859

39,682

Liabilities and Net Assets
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued labilities

HST payable

Net Assets

1,200
1,140

37,342

$

39,682



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Notes – GWYNNE:

Looking at the numbers from 2020 -> 2022, we can see a big improvement in numbers!

To be discussed on next slide..


Revenues

Fall meeting
Business support grants

Spring meeting

S I A I E M E N I Membership fees
Interest income

Expenditures

Administration 18,900 17.325
I RO FI I & LO S S Fall meeting 17.784 2.381

Scholarships 6,070 6,000
Advertising and promotion 5,472 4,850
S U M M A RY Spring meeting 2,195 13,265
Bank charges, interest, and merchant fees 1,959 629
Insurance 1,911 3,124
Office and general 1,546 1,120

D E C E M B E R 3 1, 202 1 Professional fees 1,200 800

57,037 93.741

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures 22,006 (19,823)
Net Assets, beginning 15,336 35,159

Net Assets, ending 37,342 15.336



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Notes – GWYNNE:

2021 saw a great improvement in our overall net assets.  This was mainly attributed to:
A great virtual spring meeting
A return to in person events and a success fall event!
Government support
Overall focus on cost reductions within the organization




OFPA PROPOSED BUDGET 2022

REVENUE

Membership fees

Fall Meeting

Spring Meeting

Social Night

Governmnet Assistance - Ontario Small Business Support Grant
Interest income

2020 2021 Planned

$9,281.00
$7,125.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,281.00
$7,125.00
$7,125.00
$7,125.00
$10,762.00
$0.00

2021 Achieved

$5,735.00
$39,559.00
$12,204.00
$0.00
$21,524.00
$21.00

2022 Planned

$5,735.00
$35,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,125.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,406.00

$41,418.00

$79,043.00

$62,860.00

EXPENSES

Administration

Scholorships and Awards

Advertising and Promotion

Insurance

Fall Meeting

Spring Meeting

Social Night

Office and General

Professional Fees

Bank charges, interest and merchant fees

$17,325.00
$6,000.00
$4,850.00
$3,124.00
$2,381.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,120.00
$800.00
$629.00

$18,900.00
$0.00
$4,850.00
$3,124.00
$2,381.00
$2,381.00
$2,381.00
$1,120.00
$800.00
$629.00

$18,900.00
$6,070.00
$5,472.00
$1,911.00
$17,784.00
$2,195.00
$0.00
$1,546.00
$1,200.00
$1,959.00

$4,725.00
$0.00
$3,000.00
$1,911.00
$15,000.00
$14,000.00
$2,381.00
$1,546.00
$1,200.00
$1,959.00

$36,229.00

$36,566.00

$57,037.00

$45,722.00

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDETURES

NET ASSETS, beginning 2022
FORCASTED ASSETS, end of 2022

-$19,823.00

$4,852.00

$22,006.00

$17,138.00

$37,342.00
$54,480.00



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Notes – GWYNNE:
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